

AMESA Office

P.O Box 54 2050 WITS

Tel: 011 484 8917 Fax: 086 553 5042

NPO registration no: 134-443 NPO PBO registration no: 930 008 391

20 December 2023

Dear AMESA Member

Resignation of President and arrangements until AGM

It is with regret that we inform you that our President Mr Manare Setati has resigned as President with effect from 13 December 2023 due to ill-health. Our National Council was consulted and an emergency AMESA National Council Meeting took place on Monday 18 December 2023 from 17:00 to 19:00 to discuss this resignation and other crucial matters. The meeting was attended by 3 executive members and regional representatives from 7 of our 9 regions (Limpopo and Western Cape were absent).

Thus, 10 members of our National Council attended this meeting (which constituted a quorum).

The meeting agreed to the following:

- The resignation of the President be accepted
- As per the AMESA constitution: The Vice-President would act as President until the AMESA AGM at the Northern Cape AMESA Congress which is scheduled for Tuesday 18 June 2024.

With thanks

Dr Batseba Mofolo-Mbokane

AMESA Acting President and current Vice-President

(on behalf of the AMESA National Council)